1
HiArc family
Professional performance -
simple control
2 3
Energy e�cient
The distinctive grey casing colour of HiArc welding equip-
ment communicates professional welding performance,

257EN
1410
 Ordering information
Kemppi Oy
PO Box 13, 15801 Lahti, Finland.  Tel. +358 3 899 11, Fax +358 3 899 428, info@kemppi.com, www.kemppi.com
Kemppi Welding Solutions Sdn Bhd
No 12A, Jalan TP5A, Taman Perindustrian UEP, 47600 Subang Jaya, Selangor - Malaysia.
Tel: +60 (0)3 80217835, Fax: +60 (0)3 80207835
Kemppi India Private Limited
Lakshmi Towers, New No. 2/770, First Main Road, Kazura Garden, Neelangarai,
Chennai—600 041, Tamil Nadu, INDIA.  Tel. +91-44-4567 1200, Fax +91-44-4567 1234,
Technical data
HiArc
HiArc S 140 6302140
HiArc S 400R 63114002
HiArc S 400A 63114001
HiArc S 400A cellulose kit included 6311400101
HiArc T 180, TTC 160 4m P350
HiArc T 180, TTC 160 8m P351
HiArc M 400R 63104002
HiArc M 500R 63105002
Wire feeders
F10 wire feeder 5m, 50 mm² 6310010
10m, 50 mm² 6310010C1
15m, 50 mm² 6310010C2
2m, 70 mm² 6310010C3
5m, 70 mm² 6310010C4
15m, 70 mm² 6310010C5
HiArc S 140 T 180
Connection voltage 50/60 Hz 1 ~, 230 V (± 15 %) 1 ~, 230 V (±15 % )
Rated power at max. current 35 % ED MMA
35 % ED TIG